MARKET NOTICE

JS≣

Johannesburg Stock Exchange

Tel: +27 11 520 7000 Fax:+27 11 520 8584

www.jse.co.za

Number:F7252 ADate:13 October 2014

Brett Kotze

Designation	Head of Operations - Clearing & Settlement
Division	Post trade services
Tel	+27 11 520 7587
Fax	+27 11 520 8587
E-mail address:	brettk@jse.co.za

Subject: Changes to Initial Margin Requirements

The attached changes to initial margin requirements will take effect on Monday, 20th October 2014 for settlement on Tuesday, 21st October 2014. An updated list of all Safex Initial Margin requirements will be posted on the below website on Monday, 20th October 2014.

https://www.jse.co.za/downloadable-files?RequestNode=/Safex/Margin Requirements/2014

Should you have any queries regarding the margin changes, please contact Operations / Risk team on 011 520-7349 or safexops@jse.co.za / risk@jse.co.za

